City of Florissant

Honorable Timothy J. Lowery, Mayor

AGENDA
FLORISSANT SENIOR ADVISORY COMMISSION
Meeting scheduled to be held on
Tuesday, March 5, 2024
Florissant Senior Center
10:00am

MINUTES
To Be Read and Approved

TREASURER’S REPORT
To Be Read and Approved

OLD BUSINESS
Recap-Day Time Dance-Thursday, February 15

Recap — Meet & Greet — Tuesday, February 27, Dan Fuller with Bellefontaine Cemetery Saints &
Sinners Presentation

NEW BUSINESS

Taxes 2024

St. Patrick’s Party & Bingo - Thursday, March 14

Trip-Moohlah Shrine Circus & Lunch - Friday, March 22

Meet & Greet- Tinker’s Bees & Pure Raw Honey - Tuesday, March 26
Grand Opening of JFK — Thursday, March 28

Senior Citizen Resource Fair — Tuesday, April 9

Valley of Flowers Queen Dinner - Sunday, April 14

Day Time Dance - Thursday, April 18

Senior Commission Storage Move from Eagan to JFK

The above notice was posted at Florissant City Hall. If anyone who wishes to attend this
meeting who has special needs should contact the City Clerk’s office by calling 314-839-
7630 or TTY 314-839-5142 by noon on Thursday, February 29, 2024
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